



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019

Mahaveer S/o. Motilal Karnawat And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

- Adv. Isha Deshpande h/f. Mr. D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. A. S. Shinde, APP for Respondent/s – State

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 07, 2025

PER COURT:

. Issue notice to respondent no. 2, returnable on **06.11.2025**.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]