



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2019

Satish S/o. Nanasaheb Bhamare
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

AND

902 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019

AND

903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2517 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2511 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3865 OF 2024
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4094 OF 2024
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4143 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4147 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2515 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2516 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2025
IN WP/1134/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4142 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4145 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1920 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2507 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2513 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3928 OF 2024
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2024
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4141 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4144 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4149 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2025
 IN WP/1134/2024
 AND
 904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2025
 AND
 905 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1362 OF 2025
 AND
 907 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 683 OF 2004
 AND
 908 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 546 OF 2025
 WITH
 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3385 OF 2025
 IN APEAL/546/2025

S/Shri A. B. Girase, PP & P. S. Patil, S. P. Sonpawale, N.B. Patil,
V.M.Jaware, S.R. Wakale,N.S. Tekale, APPs for the State.

.....

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : **6th November, 2025**

P. C. :

Await notice. Stand over to 20.11.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.)

JPChavan