



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019

MAHAVEER S/O. MOTILAL KARNAWAT AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

....

Mr. S. S. Khoche, h/f Mr. D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for Petitioners

Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for the Respondent – State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : December 04, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to carry out the amendment within one week by showing respondent No.2 as major.

2. After such amendment is carried out, issue notice of final disposal to respondent No.2, returnable three weeks thereafter.

3. Stand over to 15.01.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

SMS