

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

910 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019

Mahaveer S/o. Motilal Karnawat And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Mr. Devdatt P. Palodkar - Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. S. M. Ganachari - APP for the State

Mr. Pradip S. Jadhav h/f Mr. V. P. Latange - Advocate for Respondent
No.2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is present. Learned Advocate Mr. Pradip Jadhav holding for Mr. V. P. Latange causes appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2. Learned APP for the State is present.

2. By consent of the parties, stand over to 16th June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde